PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6539473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHPP GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	et Address: PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	ty: BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	e/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17128435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE

Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092474.032403(19PLAS0062)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE NEWCOMB	
SIGNATURE:	/katie newcomb/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-02-08 Priority EP Assignment as filed 19PLAS0062-US-NP 092474.032403 0549U4#page1.tif source=2021-02-08 Priority EP Assignment as filed 19PLAS0062-US-NP 092474.032403 0549U4#page2.tif source=2021-02-08 Priority EP Assignment as filed 19PLAS0062-US-NP 092474.032403 0549U4#page3.tif

PATENT 506492697 REEL: 055181 FRAME: 0142

EUROPEAN PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of 1 November 2020

BETWEEN SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

Of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of one part, and

SHPP Global Technologies B.V.

Of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patent/s referred to in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said patent/s").
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent/s on the following terms:

NOW IT IS AGREED that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of. USD\$1.00 now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent/s and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been signed on behalf of the parties the day and year written below.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR: SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

Name:

ian Dovie

Title:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

25- Nov 70

SIGNED BY ASSIGNEE: STRY Global Technologies B.V.

Name:

Title:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055181 FRAME: 0143

Schedule

19711223.8 19726211.6 19729812.8 18803841.8 19725408.9 19720247.6 18768993,0 18799932.1 18779839.2 18755975.2
19729812.8 18803841.8 19725408.9 19720247.6 18768993.0 18799932.1 18779839.2
18803841.8 19725408.9 19720247.6 18768993,0 18799932.1 18779839.2
19725408.9 19720247.6 18768993.0 18799932.1 18779839.2
19720247.6 18768993.0 18799932.1 18779839.2
18768993.0 18799932.1 18779839.2
18799932,1 18779839,2
18779839,2
18755975.2
18749909,0
19220268.7
20174166.7
20173966,1
19219122.9
20174171,7
19219125,2
20158616_1
19220261.2
20186793 4
20187591,1
20177705.9
20158611,2
20182663.3
20191311,8

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055181 FRAME: 0144

Europe	20187589.5
Europe	20191382.9
Europe	20187597.8

Page 3 of 3